

Ring Road Grade Crossing Relocation – Preliminary Design Procurement

Date	September 15, 2021
То	Mayor Masters and City Councillors
From	Regina Planning Commission
Service Area	City Planning & Community Development
Item #	CR21-121

RECOMMENDATION

That City Council:

- 1. Authorize the Executive Director of City Planning & Community Development, or their designate, to initiate a public procurement to engage consulting and professional engineering services for the design and construction for the delivery of a preliminary design scope of project deliverables for the Ring Road Grade Crossing Relocation Initiative.
- 2. Authorize the Executive Director of City Planning & Community Development, or their designate, to negotiate, award and approve an agreement between the City of Regina and the highest ranked proponent of a public procurement process.
- 3. Authorize the City Clerk to execute the necessary agreements with the highest ranked proponent after review and approval by the City Solicitor.

HISTORY

At the August 4, 2021 meeting of Regina Planning Commission, the Commission considered the attached report RPC21-51 from the City Planning & Development Division.

The Commission adopted a resolution to concur in the recommendation contained in the report.

Recommendation #4 in the attached report does not need City Council approval.

Respectfully submitted,

REGINA PLANNING COMMISSION

Elaine Gohike, Secretary 8/6/202

ATTACHMENTS

RPC21-51 Ring Road Grade Crossing Relocation – Preliminary Design Procurement Appendix A - Relocation History Appendix B - Crossing Images Appendix C - Preferred Solution Appendix D - Relocation Moves Appendix E - Impacted Grade Crossings